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Key of EmHere's My Heart
Lauren Daigle

chorus 1:
Em

Here's my
C

heart,
G

Lord,
Em

here's my
C

heart,
G

Lord
Em

Here's my
C

heart,
G

Lord,
Em

speak
C

what is
G

true

verse 1:
I am

C

found, I am Yours, I am
Em

loved, I'm made
D

pure
I have

C

life, I can breathe, I am
Em

healed, I am
D

free

verse 2:
You are

C

strong, You are sure, You are
Em

life, You en
D

dure
You are

C

good, always true, You are
Em

light breaking
D

through

chorus 1:
(Oh)

Em

Here's my
C

heart,
G

Lord,
Em

here's my
C

heart,
G

Lord
Em

Here's my
C

heart,
G

Lord,
Em

speak
C

what is
G

true

chorus 2:
Em

Here's my
C

life,
G

Lord,
Em

here's my
C

life,
G

Lord
Em

Here's my
C

life,
G

Lord,
Em

speak
C

what is
G

true
Em

Speak
C

what is
G

true,
Em

speak
C

what is
G

true   (> verse 1 > verse 2)

bridge:
You are

C

more than e
Am

nough, You are
G

here, You are
D

love
You are

C

hope, You are
Am

grace, You're all I
G

have,
You're every

D

thing  (> chorus 1 > chorus 2)
Em

1
2
3
4
5

C

1
2
3
4
5

G

1
2
3
4
5

D

1
2
3
4
5

Am

1
2
3
4
5
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Key of DmHere's My Heart
Lauren Daigle

chorus 1:
Dm

Here's my
Bb

heart,
F

Lord,
Dm

here's my
Bb

heart,
F

Lord
Dm

Here's my
Bb

heart,
F

Lord,
Dm

speak
Bb

what is
F

true

verse 1:
I am

Bb

found, I am Yours, I am
Dm

loved, I'm made
C

pure
I have

Bb

life, I can breathe, I am
Dm

healed, I am
C

free

verse 2:
You are

Bb

strong, You are sure, You are
Dm

life, You en
C

dure
You are

Bb

good, always true, You are
Dm

light breaking
C

through

chorus 1:
(Oh)

Dm

Here's my
Bb

heart,
F

Lord,
Dm

here's my
Bb

heart,
F

Lord
Dm

Here's my
Bb

heart,
F

Lord,
Dm

speak
Bb

what is
F

true

chorus 2:
Dm

Here's my
Bb

life,
F

Lord,
Dm

here's my
Bb

life,
F

Lord
Dm

Here's my
Bb

life,
F

Lord,
Dm

speak
Bb

what is
F

true
Dm

Speak
Bb

what is
F

true,
Dm

speak
Bb

what is
F

true   (> verse 1 > verse 2)

bridge:
You are

Bb

more than e
Gm

nough, You are
F

here, You are
C

love
You are

Bb

hope, You are
Gm

grace, You're all I
F

have,
You're every

C

thing  (> chorus 1 > chorus 2)
Dm

1
2
3
4
5

Bb

1
2
3
4
5

F

1
2
3
4
5

C

1
2
3
4
5

Gm

3
4
5
6
7
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Key of F#mHere's My Heart
Lauren Daigle

chorus 1:
F#m

Here's my
D

heart,
A

Lord,
F#m

here's my
D

heart,
A

Lord
F#m

Here's my
D

heart,
A

Lord,
F#m

speak
D

what is
A

true

verse 1:
I am

D

found, I am Yours, I am
F#m

loved, I'm made
E

pure
I have

D

life, I can breathe, I am
F#m

healed, I am
E

free

verse 2:
You are

D

strong, You are sure, You are
F#m

life, You en
E

dure
You are

D

good, always true, You are
F#m

light breaking
E

through

chorus 1:
(Oh)

F#m

Here's my
D

heart,
A

Lord,
F#m

here's my
D

heart,
A

Lord
F#m

Here's my
D

heart,
A

Lord,
F#m

speak
D

what is
A

true

chorus 2:
F#m

Here's my
D

life,
A

Lord,
F#m

here's my
D

life,
A

Lord
F#m

Here's my
D

life,
A

Lord,
F#m

speak
D

what is
A

true
F#m

Speak
D

what is
A

true,
F#m

speak
D

what is
A

true   (> verse 1 > verse 2)

bridge:
You are

D

more than e
Bm

nough, You are
A

here, You are
E

love
You are

D

hope, You are
Bm

grace, You're all I
A

have,
You're every

E

thing  (> chorus 1 > chorus 2)
F#m

1
2
3
4
5

D

1
2
3
4
5

E

1
2
3
4
5

Bm

1
2
3
4
5


